507034920 12/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7081757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BERNIER	09/24/2021
STEPHEN HEWITT	09/24/2021
SHAUN DAVIDSON	09/24/2021
CRAIG BARTHOLOMAUS	09/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALIFIED, INC.
Street Address:	1816 SCOTT AVE.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17500061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018298446

Email: docketing@milleripl.com
Correspondent Name: MILLER IP LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 1186 E. 4600 S., SUITE #240

Address Line 4: OGDEN, UTAH 84403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REALIFIED.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVIN MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/DEVIN MILLER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Realified.301)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058425 FRAME: 0001

507034920

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

<u>Daniel Bernier, Stephen Hewitt, Shaun Davidson and Craig Bartholomaus</u> ("the Inventors"), have filed U.S. Patent Application No. <u>17/500,061</u> directed to COMMUNICATIONS RELAYS ("the Invention"); and

<u>Realified, Inc.</u> ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventors authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventors declare that they are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventors declare that they have full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventors agree that they will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

Inventors:

Daniel Bernier	Daniel Bernier	09 / 24 / 2021
Signature	Printed Name	Date
5-1	Stephen Hewitt	09 / 24 / 2021
Signature	Printed Name	Date
SHUDA	Shaun Davidson	09 / 24 / 2021
Signature	Printed Name	Date
Craig Bartrolomaus	Craig Bartholomaus	09 / 25 / 2021
Signature	Printed Name	Date

1 of 1